

## Tampa Rough Riders Cancel St. Patrick's Parade for Second Year in a Row

Tampa Rough Riders Cancel St. Patrick's Parade for Second Year in a Row

TAMPA, FL, UNITED STATES, January 14, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Tampa, Fla. – (January 13, 2020) The 1st U.S. Volunteer Cavalry Regiment has cancelled the 2021 Rough Riders St. Patrick's

## "

Teddy Roosevelt once said, 'Do what you can, with what you have, where you are.' And that is what we will continue to do.'''' *Teddy Roosevelt*  Day Parade out of concern for public health and safety. The annual event typically draws thousands to the Ybor District.

The Rough Riders worked very closely with the City of Tampa and concluded that postponing the parade was necessary to protect the nearly 600 club members, their families, other Krewes and the public amid the COVID-19 pandemic.

The Rough Riders continue to serve the community in many ways, as they have for over 40 years, with Teddy Bear Runs, blood drives, Honor Flight activities, and awarding scholarships to deserving students. This year's Rough Rider President, Lt. Col. John T. R. Howell said, "We are an extremely resilient and proud organization. As Teddy Roosevelt once said, 'Do what you can, with what you have, where you are.' And that is what we will continue to do." Additional information available upon request.

The 1st U.S. Volunteer Cavalry Regiment - Rough Riders, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation formed for the purpose of creating a perpetuating and living memorial to the unique accomplishments of President Theodore Roosevelt and the members of his famous volunteer cavalry regiment, known as the Rough Riders.

XXXX

Mark Marchetta Maverick Interactive Inc. +1 813-363-9608 mark@maverickinteractiveinc.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/534470036

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.